Terms and Conditions

Effective Date: 11/27/2024

Welcome to Aura Practice Management. By accessing or using our website, www.aurapractice.com you agree to comply with these Terms and Conditions. If you do not agree with these Terms, please do not use the Site.

Use of the Site

You may use the Site only for lawful purposes and in accordance with these Terms. You agree not to use the Site to engage in any activity that could harm, disrupt, or damage the Site or its users.

Intellectual Property

All content on the Site, including text, graphics, logos, and images, is the property of Aura Practice Management and is protected by intellectual property laws. You may not use, reproduce, or distribute any content from the Site without our written permission. The Site and all content are provided "as is" without warranties of any kind. We do not guarantee that the Site will be error-free or uninterrupted, nor do we make any representations regarding the accuracy or completeness of the content.

To the fullest extent permitted by law, Aura Practice Management is not liable for any indirect, incidental, or consequential damage resulting from your use of the Site, including any loss of data or business interruptions.

Termination

We may suspend or terminate your access to the Site at any time if you violate these Terms or if we discontinue the Site for any reason. Upon termination, your rights to use the Site will immediately cease.

Changes to Terms

We reserve the right to update these Terms at any time. Any changes will be posted on this page with an updated effective date. Your continued use of the Site after such changes constitutes your acceptance of the revised Terms.

Governing Law

These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Maryland, United States, without regard to its conflict of law principles.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms, please contact us at:

- . Aura Practice Management
- . Info@aurapractice.com
- . 301-289-7393